
Florida Department of Environmental Protection  
 

Water Quality Restoration Program:  
• Kevin Coyne, Program Administrator, Kevin.Coyne@dep.state.fl.us , (850) 245-8555 
• Additional contacts: https://floridadep.gov/comm/comm/content/dep-environmental-emergency-response-contacts  

 
 
Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 

 
Office of Agricultural Water Policy:  

• Kathryn Holland, Environmental Consultant, Kathryn.Holland@FDACS.gov , (850) 617-1736 
• Additional contacts: https://www.fdacs.gov/Divisions-Offices/Agricultural-Water-Policy/Organization-Staff  

 
 
Suwannee River Water Management District 
 
Funding programs: 

• Projects@SRWMD.org ; or call 386-362-1001 and ask to speak to the Agricultural and Environmental Projects 
Team. 

 
Office of Legislative and Government:  

• Ben Glass, Legislative and Governmental Affairs Chief, Ben.Glass@srwmd.org , (386) 362-0433 
 
Minimum Flows and Minimum Water Levels (MDLs); Recovery or Prevention Strategies (RPS): 

• Sean King, MFL Office Chief, Sean.King@srwmd.org , (386) 647-3164 
• Sky Notestein, Sr. Project Manager, Sky.Notestein@srwmd.org , (386) 647-3116 

 
Office of Water Supply: 

• Amy Brown, Title: Water Supply Chief, Amy.Brown@srwmd.org, (386) 647-3168 
 
 
Alachua County  
 
Environmental Protection Department:  

• Stacie Greco, Water Conservation Coordinator, sgreco@alachuacounty.us , (352) 264-6829 
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